

DATE:	February 2, 2022
то:	Board of Education
FROM:	Mrs. Carmen Ghysels, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer
SUBJECT:	Truckee Tahoe Workforce Housing Agency Overview and Update
PRESENTED BY:	Mrs. Carmen Ghysels, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

ACTION REOUESTED

Information Only - Truckee Tahoe Workforce Housing Agency Update and Land Mapping Exercise

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Emily Vitas, Executive Director of the Truckee Tahoe Workforce Housing Agency will present an update on the existing projects and programs, and a land mapping exercise. Tahoe Truckee Unified School District is a founding member and funder of the Truckee Tahoe Workforce Housing Agency.

RESOURCES REQUIRED: N/A

PREPARED BY: Lupita Vazquez, Executive Assistant

Attachments: Presentation